ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag

8

The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

Case No -OA-1167 of 2016.

Serial No. and	Dhananjay Das –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others. Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order. 1	2	and dated signature of parties when necessare 3
10 04.02.2019	For the Applicant : Mr. S.K. Mondal, Ld. Advocate.	
	For the Respondents : Mr. M.N. Roy, Learned Advocate.	
	For the Pvt. Rspndt. No. 8 & 9 : Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Ld. Advocate.	
	Mr. M.N. Roy, Learned Counsel for the state	
	respondents has prayed for modification/clarification	
	of the interim order so that vacant posts may be filled	
	up after obtaining recommendation from the Public	
	Service Commission, West Bengal. We have also heard	
	Learned Counsel representing other parties. Since the	
	issue involved in the present application will become	
	more complicated for adjudication by	
	modification/clarification of the interim order, we are	
	not inclined to either modify or clarify the interim	
	order at this stage.	
	The state respondents are at liberty to file copy of	
	the order of merger of 2(two) cadres along with the	
	structure of the organisation before the merger and	
	after the merger by filing supplementary reply within	

ORDER SHEET

	Dhananjay Das
Form No.	

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. OA-1167 of 2016					
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3			
	a period of 4 (four) weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be	3			
	filed within a period of 2 (two) weeks thereafter. List				
	this matter for 'Hearing' along with OA-175/2016 on				
	March 26, 2019.				
	S. K. DAS MEMBER(A) R. K. BAG MEMBER(J)				
Csm					